Opternus GmbH · Bahnhofstr. 5 · 22941 Bargteheide · T +49 (0) 4532-2044-0 · F -25 · info@opternus.de · www.opternus.de
©Opternus GmbH 2022-12
Specifications and descriptions are subject to change without prior notice. Spezifikationen und Beschreibungen können sich ohne Vorankündigung ändern.
SPEC SHEET
2011
GLOBAL PORTABLE FIBER OPTIC
TEST EQUIPMENT MARKET
SHARE LEADERSHIP AWARD

In case of discrepancy, the web version takes precedence over any printed literature.
FLS-300 light source
ORDERING INFORMATION
a. Guaranteed unless otherwise specified.
b. All specifications valid at 23 °C ± 1 °C, with an FC connector.
c. Root mean square (RMS) for lasers and —3 dB width for LEDs; typical values for LEDs.
d. After 15 minutes warmup; expressed as ± half the difference between the maximum and minimum values measured during the period, with an APC connector on the power meter.
e. Typical autonomy in Auto mode.
FLS300.15EN © 2022 EXFO Inc. All rights reserved. Printed in Canada  22/12
Model
FLS-300-23BL = 1310/1550 nm laser 9/125 µm a
FLS-300-12D-23BL =  850/1300 nm LED 62.5/125 µm,
1310/1550 nm laser 9/125 µm
Connector
EI-EUI-28 = UPC/DIN 47256
EI-EUI-76 = UPC/HMS-10/AG
EI-EUI-89 = UPC/FC narrow key
EI-EUI-90 = UPC/ST
EI-EUI-91 = UPC/SC
EI-EUI-95 = UPC/E-2000
EI-EUI-98 = UPC/LC
EA-EUI-28 = APC/DIN 47256 a
EA-EUI-89 = APC/FC narrow key a
EA-EUI-91 = APC/SC
EA-EUI-95 = APC/E-2000 a